Control plan Tripod WAV Conversion Date: 05-01-2024 COP-07e
COP control EU type-approval Page: 1 of 4 Revision: 11
COP-07e-controlplan-Tripod-ETP+O+N_Rev11_240105_draftKO
Type approval number:
(type ETP / ETO / ETN)
     e4*2007/46*1347*09
      (Rifter/Berlingo/Doblo M1)
     e4*2007/46*1348*09

                                 ETN
                                    or
- type designation/VIN
- GVW         (Table 1-item 2.8)
- axle load front / rear  (2.9)
 check CoC Stage 1:
- VIN (chassis number)
- variant/version
- WVTA extension number
e.g.
e2*2007/46*0624
e2*2007/46*0622
e2*2007/46*0623
e2*2007/46*0625
VR../W0V/VYFE..
2090 kg
1110 / 1110 kg
e.g.
VR../W0V/VYFE..
C / YHWC-A2A000
ETP *20 - 24
ETN *22 - 27
0.2 Conversion Manual: latest version? check Conversion Manual Version
Part 1 220324
Part 2 220324
Part 3 220324
0.3 Stage 2: manufacturer’s plate Tripod
 check type plate Stage 2:
- EC-WVTA number
- type
- GVW and GCW
- axle loads unmodified?
- correct position?
e4*2007/46*1347
e4*2007/46*1348
e4*2018/858*00149
ETP / ETO / ETN
– / 0
–
RH side B-pillar?
 Note: Stage 2 CoC and manufacturer’s plate to be supplied by Tripod after completion of this
CoP control plan  please check details above and inform Tripod in case of any deviations!
G1 SOUND LEVEL RDW-51R-0128397
ETP (Peugeot/Citroën/Fiat M1)
ETO (Opel/Vauxhall M1)
ETN (All brands N1)
Nr. Inspection items ECE R51 Acceptance standard: Ref. / Nr. Check
1.1 Exhaust system: correct fitment? no deviations from WVTA
drawings* / BoM (L1+L2):
# Hom-001-K9L?
# Hom-002-K9L?
1.2 Exhaust silencer(s): correct type? check marking: OEM
 Note:   engine & gearbox type covered by TVV check (item 0.1),                (N/A for eK9)
tyre dimensions & noise reducing measures unmodified in Stage 2.
A14 FUEL TANK RDW-34R-0098774
ETP (Peugeot/Citroën/Fiat M1)
ETO (Opel/Vauxhall M1)
ETN (All brands N1)
Nr. Inspection items ECE R34 (N/A eK9) Acceptance standard: Ref. / Nr. Check
3.1 Fuel tank: correct dimensions / material? no deviations from WVTA
drawings* / BoM (L1+L2):
# Hom-031-K9L?
Control plan Tripod WAV Conversion Date: 05-01-2024 COP-07e
COP control EU type-approval Page: 3 of 4 Revision: 11
COP-07e-controlplan-Tripod-ETP+O+N_Rev11_240105_draftKO
3.2 Fuel tank: correct fitment and position?
Tank protection fitted? no deviations from WVTA
drawings* / BoM (L1+L2):
# Hom-030-K9L?
3.3 Fuel supply lines: correct configuration?
# Hom-032-K9L?
# Hom-033-K9L?
3.4 Fuel vapour valve: correct type? check marking: GT Dev.Corp 201-1